PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4204134

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES G. SPAHN	01/10/2014
BRIAN CONWAY	01/10/2014
DAVID P. LAUGHLIN	01/10/2014
SCOTT D. ROGERS	01/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EHOB, INC.
Street Address:	250 N. BELMONT
City:	INDIANAPOLIS
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46222

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15294213

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (260)423-4329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (260)423-9411

Email: Smith@carsonboxberger.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL D. SMITH

Address Line 1: 301 W. JEFFERSON BLVD., SUITE 200

Address Line 4: FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026407.0133	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. SMITH	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Smith/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=026407.0133 Inventor Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040800 FRAME: 0136 source=026407.0133 Inventor Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 040800 FRAME: 0137

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UTILITY PATENT

WHEREAS,

(1) (Name of Inventor):

James G. Spahn 1135 Laurelwood

Carmel, IN 46032

(2) (Name of Inventor):

Brian Conway

(Address of Inventor)

(Address of Inventor)

2070 St. Andrews Circle

Carmel, IN 46032

(3) (Name of Inventor): (Address of Inventor)

David P. Laughlin

1149 E. Overpeck Road

Mooresville, IN 46158

(4) (Name of Inventor): (Address of Inventor)

Scott D. Rogers 1408 Prestwick Lane

Carmel, IN 46032

(hereinafter singly and jointly referred to as "Assignor"), has made a new and useful invention in: INFLATABLE FOOT CUSHION for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS,

(Name of Assignee):

EHOB, Inc.

(Address of Assignee):

250 N. Belmont

Indianapolis, IN 46222

(Legal Nature of Assignee): Indiana corporation

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), describes to acquire 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all United States Letters Patent, that may be obtained thereof and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefore and thereon in the United States and world wide, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letter Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 040800 FRAME: 0138 Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in the United States and world wide for the use of Assignee.

(1) James G. Spahn:

Date: (((0(14

(2) Brian Conway: (

(3) David P. Laughlin:

Date: 1~10-14

(4) Scott D. Rogers: S

Date: ((0(1)

KD_IM-5916177_1.DOC